Bank of Communications (Hong Kong) Limited (Merger) Bill

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Honourable CHAN Chun-ying

Clause	Amendment Proposed
2(1)	In the definition of <i>corporate banking business</i> , in paragraph (a), by deleting "Insurance Companies Ordinance" and substituting "Insurance Ordinance".
2(1)	In the definition of <i>private banking business</i> , in paragraph (a), by deleting "Insurance Companies Ordinance" and substituting "Insurance Ordinance".
2(1)	In the definition of <i>retail banking business</i> , in paragraph (a), by deleting "Insurance Companies Ordinance" and substituting "Insurance Ordinance".